SCE&G

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Tredemark C
	FORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sing-Fatt Chin, Lon Annest, and Robert O'Reilly	Name: Bioventrix, a CHF Technologies Company
	Internal Address: Suite 400
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 03/12/07; 03/15/07; and 02/27/07	Street Address: 12647 Alcosta Boulevard
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>San Ramon</u>
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>Celifornia</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip: 94583
Other	
Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 🗹
······································	s document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s)
11/507,146	D. Faterrito.(3)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: <u>IP Department</u>	involved: 1
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address: <u>Sills Cummis Epstein & Gross</u>	
	Enclosed
ne Riverfront Plaza	
One Riverfront Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Dine Riverfront Plaza	 None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
one Riverfront Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
Dine Riverfront Plaza ity: <u>Newark</u> tate: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07102-5400</u> hone Number: <u>973-643-7000</u>	 None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Dine Riverfront Plaza	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-1250
one Riverfront Plaza ity: <u>Newark</u> tate: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07102-5400</u> hone Number: <u>973-643-7000</u> ax Number: <u>973-643-6500</u> mail Address: <u>pto@sillscummis.com</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Die Riverfront Plaza ity: <u>Newark</u> tate: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07102-5400</u> hone Number: <u>973-643-7000</u> ax Number: <u>973-643-6500</u> mail Address: <u>pto@sillscummis.com</u> Signature:	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1250</u> Authorlzed User Name <u>Barry J. Marenberg</u>
one Riverfront Plaza ity: <u>Newark</u> tate: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07102-5400</u> hone Number: <u>973-643-7000</u> ax Number: <u>973-643-6500</u> mail Address: <u>pto@sillscummis.com</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1250</u> Authorlzed User Name <u>Barry J. Marenberg</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0231

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Sing-Fatt Chin, Lon Annest, and Robert O'Reilly (ASSIGNORS), are the sole inventors of the invention identified in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/S07,146 filed on August 21, 2006, under the title "METHOD AND DEVICE FOR TREATING DYSFUNCTIONAL CARDIAC TISSUE" (hereinafter "Invention").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNORS, and BIOVENTRIX, a CHF Technologies Company, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation liaving a place of business at 12647 Alcosta Bonlevard, Suite 400, San Ramon, California 94583, that ASSICNEE own all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all of ASSIGNORS' U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment. ASSIGNORS hereby distributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue and/or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNORS shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Invention Assignment.

(1)Sing Fatt Chin

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS.

On this <u>12th</u> day of <u>*Mark*</u>. 2007, before me personally appeared SING-FATT CHIN with adequate proof of identification, and executed the above lavention Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

± 2

NOTARY

My Commission expires: Jan. 20, 2011 [Scal]



PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0232

Page#1135055 v)

(2) Lon Annest STATE OF Qual Yaw State of Qual Yaw State of Qual Yaw On this Carlos Annest State of Qual Yaw On this Carlos Annest State of Qual Yaw State of Qual Yaw Adequate proof of identification and executed the above Invention Assignment. WITNESS my haod and official aeal Address and executed the above Invention Assignment. WITNESS my haod and official aeal Address of Carlos A FORDE Mottary My Commission expires: My Commission expires: State of State of State of State of State of Out of the state of	1000					
STATE OF <u>New Yaw</u> COUNTY OF <u>SS</u> On this <u>Case of Man 2007</u> before me personally appeared LON ANNEST, with adequate proof of identification and executed the above Invention Assignment. WITNESS my haod and official seal. <u>NOTARY</u> <u>NOTARY</u> <u>NOTARY</u> <u>NOTARY</u> <u>NOTARY</u> <u>State</u> OF <u>St</u> <u>2010</u> (3) <u>Robert O'Reithy</u> STATE OF) <u>155</u>		at		: · · · ·		
COUNTY OF		}		· . ·		
adequate proof of identification and executed the above Invention Assignment. WITNESS my haod and official seal. NOTARY My Commission expires: OX 91/2010 [Seal] (3)		1758. 1758.				· ·
CARLOS A FORDE NOTARY My Commission expires: OS 91 2010 [Seal] (3) Robert O'Reilly STATE OF) SS.	adequate proof of identification ;	MC 2007, befe	ue me persona Invention Ass	liy appeare ignment. N	d LON ANNES VITNESŠ my, ha	T. with wid and
[Seal] *** 50MM#SON EXHIBES MAY 31, 201	Contraction seen.	ye		CAR <u>i</u> XTIARY PUBLI	OS A. FORDE	
Robert O'Reilly STATE OF		expires: 02 91/24	, 010			n:
STATE OF)						
COUNTY OF) .SS.	and the second		· ·	• • •		
	COUNTY OF)	.85.			· · · ·	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY My Commission expires: [Seal]

2 dz 2

Page#1135055 v1

PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0233

(2)	
Lon Annest	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) 85.

On this ______ day of ______, 2007, before me personally appeared LON ANNEST, with adequate proof of identification, and excepted the above Invention Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY My Commission expires: [Seal] (3)Robert O'Relliy

STATE OF CALLENSING) SŠ COUNTY OF Contra 63-3ty

On this $27^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of <u>Feyl and</u>, 2007, before me personally appeared **ROBERT O'REFLL Y**, with adequate proof of identification, and executed the above invention Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official scal.

2 01 2

End men NOTARY My Commission expires: 12/30 / acc 9 [Seal]



Page#1135055 v1

RECORDED: 03/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019040 FRAME: 0234